AGREEMENT TO EXEND
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
RESTATED AND AMENDED
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
FOR
CORONAVIRUS DISEASE (COVID-19) TESTING

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas
County’s Mailing Address:
710 Main Street
Suite 101
Georgetown, Texas 78626
Provider: Family Emergency Room, LLC
Provider’s Mailing Address:

3620 E Whitestone Blvd.
Cedar Park, TX 78613

Agreement Subject of this Extension Agreement:

Restated and Amended Professional Services Agreement for Coronavirus Disease
(COVID-19) Testing dated June 30, 2020 (“Restated Agreement”).

Agreement to Extend Agreement:

Provider and County hereby agree to extend the term of the Restated Agreement until
December 31, 2020 (“Extended Term™).



Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions

To the extent that any terms, covenants, or conditions of the Restated Agreement contradict
or conflict with the terms of this Extension Agreement, the terms of this Extension
Agreement shall control. All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect during the Extended Term and any extended
term thereafter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Extension
Agreement to be effective as of September 30, 2020.

PROVIDER:

Family Emergency Room, LL.C

By: H and K Higgins Family Limited Partnership
Its: Managing Member

By: H and K Higgins Management Company, LLC
Its: General Partner

teny gl

By: Henry Higgin 120 18:22 COT)

Henry L. Higgins, Managing Member

Date: September 21, 2020

COUNTY:
Williamson County, Texas

By:

Printed Name:

Representative
Capacity: As Presiding Officer of Williamson County Commissioners Court

Date: , 20




